May 2011 Doc ID 018712 Rev 3 1/39
1
TDA7569LV
4 x 50 W power amplifier with full I2C diagnostics,
high efficiency and low voltage operation
Features
■ Multipower BCD technology
■ MOSFET output power stage

environment protection.
Table 1. Device summary
Order code Package Packing
TDA7569LVSM Flexiwatt27
(SMD)
Tube
TDA7569LVSMTR Tape and reel
TDA7569LV
Flexiwatt27
(vertical)
Tube
TDA7569LVH
Flexiwatt27
(horizontal)
Tube
TDA7569LVPD
PowerSO36
Tube
TDA7569LVPDTR Tape and reel
PowerSO36Flexiwatt27 (Vert.)
Flexiwatt27 (SMD)Flexiwatt27 (Horiz.)
Contents TDA7569LV
2/39 Doc ID 018712 Rev 3
Contents
1 Block diagram and application circuits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
2 Pin description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8